
Title of the 

Invention 

Inventor(s) 

Type 

National / 

Internation

al 

Applicatio

n No. Patent No. 

Yea

r Status 

MBCD 

Scaffolding 

Model for 

Potential 

Developmen

t of 

Technologic

al 

Pedagogical 

and Content 

Knowledge 

Competenci

es  

Prof. J.N. 

Baliya&See

ma Rani 

Thappa 

IPR 

on 

Literar

y 

Work National 

18370/202

2-CO/L 

L-

134607/202

3 

202

3 

Grante

d 

Quadrant 

Model for 

Institutional 

Developmen

t (QMID) 

for 

enhancing 

Technologic

al 

Pedagogical 

and Content 

Knowledge 

Competenci

es 

Prof. J.N. 

Baliya&See

ma Rani 

Thappa 

IPR 

on 

Literar

y 

Work National 

19506/202

3-CO/L 

L-

134623/202

3 

202

3 

Grante

d 

Hybrid 

Model with 

Optimal 

Peer 

Engagement 

(HOPE) 

Prof. J.N. 

Baliya& 

Deep Shikha 

IPR 

on 

Literar

y 

Work National 

18344/202

2-CO/L 

L-

130248/202

3 
202

3 

Grante

d 

 


